
Alfred (2-2, 0-0) -vs- Williams (2-0, 0-0)
11/16/25 at Chandler Gymnasium/Williamstown, Mass.

 
 

 
 
Alfred 53

Williams 60

Date: 11/16/25
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 301
Site: Chandler Gymnasium/Williamstown, Mass.
Referees: Chris Devlin, Chris Bennett, Clifford McLean

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Alfred 28 25 53
Williams 33 27 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Tyler Curran * 32 3-10 3-5 3-6 1-1 2 2 2 4 0 0 12
21 Zion Baitey * 28 4-7 0-1 4-5 2-9 11 1 2 1 1 2 12
11 Tyler Hind * 24 3-11 1-6 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 7
04 Franlys Valenzuela * 23 3-8 0-1 1-3 0-9 9 3 2 1 0 0 7
10 Amoi Charles * 38 1-5 0-1 3-5 1-3 4 5 1 4 0 0 5
02 Robby Hicks 10 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
14 Nolan Gilbert 22 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
05 Gabe Eldaye 16 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
42 Abdoul Toure 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-53 6-21 11-19 11-29 40 17 7 14 1 2 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-23   39.13 % 2-9   22.22 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 9-30   30.00 % 4-12   33.33 % 3-9   33.33 %
Total 18-53   34.0 % 6-21   28.6 % 11-19   57.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jackson Rein * 28 6-11 2-4 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 1 15
04 Aidan Yates * 35 2-10 2-6 2-2 2-3 5 2 0 0 1 1 8
32 Dylan Shepherd * 16 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 1 5
22 Hudson Hansen * 25 1-7 0-1 1-2 2-6 8 3 4 0 1 1 3
00 Onyeraluobu Chibuogw * 24 1-5 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 2 4 0 0 0 3
01 Matt Devine 18 4-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 2 2 9
33 EJ Sommers 16 3-5 0-0 2-6 2-0 2 0 1 0 1 1 8
03 Justin Belcher 18 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 2 5 1 1 0 5
25 Ty Kuehl 5 1-1 1-1 1-3 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
13 Isiaha Dickens 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
21 Khalil Carlson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-56 8-21 8-18 11-25 36 18 16 7 6 7 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29   37.93 % 5-12   41.67 % 6-12   50.00 %
Second Half 11-27   40.74 % 3-9   33.33 % 2-6   33.33 %
Total 22-56   39.3 % 8-21   38.1 % 8-18   44.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 13 1st-04:34



1st Half Box Score
Alfred 28

Williams 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Tyler Curran 14 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 0 6
21 Zion Baitey 13 3-4 0-1 4-5 1-6 7 1 0 1 1 2 10
11 Tyler Hind 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
4 Franlys Valenzuela 7 2-4 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 5
10 Amoi Charles 19 0-2 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
2 Robby Hicks 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Nolan Gilbert 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Gabe Eldaye 12 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
42 Abdoul Toure 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-23 2-9 8-10 4-16 20 10 2 10 1 2 28
39.1 % 22.2 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jackson Rein 15 4-7 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 10
4 Aidan Yates 18 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 1 2
32 Dylan Shepherd 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 5
22 Hudson Hansen 10 1-5 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 3
0 Onyeraluobu Chibuogw 10 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 3
1 Matt Devine 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 2 3
33 EJ Sommers 7 1-3 0-0 1-3 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
3 Justin Belcher 10 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 3 0 1 0 3
25 Ty Kuehl 3 0-0 0-0 1-3 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
13 Isiaha Dickens 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Khalil Carlson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-29 5-12 6-12 6-9 15 10 7 3 3 6 33
37.9 % 41.7 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Alfred 25

Williams 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Tyler Curran 18 1-7 1-2 3-6 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
21 Zion Baitey 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
11 Tyler Hind 14 3-8 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
4 Franlys Valenzuela 16 1-4 0-0 0-2 0-7 7 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 Amoi Charles 19 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 5 1 3 0 0 2
2 Robby Hicks 6 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
14 Nolan Gilbert 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Gabe Eldaye 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Abdoul Toure 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-30 4-12 3-9 7-13 20 7 5 4 0 0 25
30.0 % 33.3 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jackson Rein 13 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 5
4 Aidan Yates 17 2-7 2-5 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
32 Dylan Shepherd 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hudson Hansen 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 4 0 1 0 0
0 Onyeraluobu Chibuogw 14 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
1 Matt Devine 10 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 6
33 EJ Sommers 9 2-2 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5
3 Justin Belcher 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
25 Ty Kuehl 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Isiaha Dickens 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
21 Khalil Carlson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-27 3-9 2-6 5-16 21 8 9 4 3 1 27
40.7 % 33.3 % 33.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alfred Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Williams
FOUL  by HIND,TYLER 19:41

19:33 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU
-- ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by CURRAN,TYLER 19:14 3-3
ASSIST  by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS --

18:53 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by REIN,JACKSON
-- ASSIST  by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:50
GOOD LAYUP by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS(in the paint) 18:24 5-6 H 1

18:18 MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,HUDSON
REBOUND DEF by BAITEY,ZION --
TURNOVER  by CURRAN,TYLER 17:57

17:57 STEAL  by HANSEN,HUDSON
17:51 MISS LAYUP by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU

REBOUND DEF by BAITEY,ZION --
TURNOVER  by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 17:26
FOUL  by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 17:26
SUB IN by GILBERT,NOLAN 17:26
SUB OUT by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 17:26

17:15 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by REIN,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU

MISS 3PTR by HIND,TYLER 17:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,HUDSON

16:50 MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,HUDSON
-- REBOUND OFF by HANSEN,HUDSON

16:46 MISS 3PTR by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU
REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,AMOI --
GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,NOLAN(in the paint) 16:32 7-8 H 1

16:10 MISS LAYUP by YATES,AIDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:08 FOUL  by SHEPHERD,DYLAN
SUB IN by ELDAYE,GABE 16:08
SUB OUT by BAITEY,ZION 16:08

16:08 SUB IN by BELCHER,JUSTIN
16:08 SUB IN by DICKENS,ISIAHA
16:08 SUB IN by DEVINE,MATT
16:08 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,DYLAN
16:08 SUB OUT by HANSEN,HUDSON
16:08 SUB OUT by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU

TURNOVER  by HIND,TYLER 15:42
15:41 STEAL  by DEVINE,MATT
15:36 TURNOVER  by DEVINE,MATT

MISS 3PTR by ELDAYE,GABE 15:11
-- REBOUND DEF by YATES,AIDAN

14:59 MISS 3PTR by BELCHER,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by CURRAN,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by HIND,TYLER 14:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKENS,ISIAHA
14:28 7-11 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by REIN,JACKSON

-- ASSIST  by BELCHER,JUSTIN
TURNOVER  by CURRAN,TYLER 14:04
SUB IN by HICKS,ROBBY 14:04
SUB OUT by HIND,TYLER 14:04

13:46 MISS 3PTR by REIN,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:43 SUB IN by SOMMERS,EJ
13:43 SUB IN by HANSEN,HUDSON
13:43 SUB OUT by REIN,JACKSON



13:43 SUB OUT by DICKENS,ISIAHA
MISS 3PTR by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 13:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,JUSTIN
13:14 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,HUDSON

-- REBOUND OFF by SOMMERS,EJ
13:10 MISS TIPIN by SOMMERS,EJ

REBOUND DEF by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS --
GOOD LAYUP by ELDAYE,GABE(in the paint) 12:54 9-11 H 2
FOUL  by GILBERT,NOLAN 12:30

12:30 9-12 H 3 GOOD FT by SOMMERS,EJ
12:30 MISS FT by SOMMERS,EJ

REBOUND DEF by BAITEY,ZION --
SUB IN by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 12:30
SUB IN by BAITEY,ZION 12:30
SUB IN by HIND,TYLER 12:30
SUB OUT by GILBERT,NOLAN 12:30
SUB OUT by HICKS,ROBBY 12:30
SUB OUT by CURRAN,TYLER 12:30

12:30 SUB IN by KUEHL,TY
12:30 SUB OUT by DEVINE,MATT

MISS 3PTR by HIND,TYLER 12:07
12:07 BLOCK  by BELCHER,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND DEF by YATES,AIDAN
FOUL  by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 11:57

11:57 9-13 H 4 GOOD FT by HANSEN,HUDSON
11:57 MISS FT by HANSEN,HUDSON

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,NOLAN --
SUB IN by CURRAN,TYLER 11:57
SUB IN by GILBERT,NOLAN 11:57
SUB OUT by HIND,TYLER 11:57
SUB OUT by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 11:57
TURNOVER  by CURRAN,TYLER 11:33

11:32 STEAL  by YATES,AIDAN
11:23 9-15 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,HUDSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BAITEY,ZION 11:00
REBOUND OFF by CURRAN,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by ELDAYE,GABE 10:55

-- REBOUND DEF by YATES,AIDAN
FOUL  by ELDAYE,GABE 10:41

10:41 MISS FT by KUEHL,TY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:41 9-16 H 7 GOOD FT by KUEHL,TY
10:41 MISS FT by KUEHL,TY

REBOUND DEF by BAITEY,ZION --
SUB IN by TOURE,ABDOUL 10:41
SUB OUT by ELDAYE,GABE 10:41

10:41 SUB IN by DICKENS,ISIAHA
10:41 SUB IN by REIN,JACKSON
10:41 SUB IN by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU
10:41 SUB OUT by SOMMERS,EJ
10:41 SUB OUT by HANSEN,HUDSON
10:41 SUB OUT by BELCHER,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by CURRAN,TYLER 10:15 12-16 H 4
10:05 MISS 3PTR by YATES,AIDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by KUEHL,TY
FOUL  by BAITEY,ZION 09:56

09:56 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,DYLAN
09:56 SUB OUT by KUEHL,TY
09:53 MISS LAYUP by YATES,AIDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:49 12-19 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SHEPHERD,DYLAN

-- ASSIST  by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU



TURNOVER  by CHARLES,AMOI 09:30
09:17 MISS LAYUP by REIN,JACKSON

-- REBOUND OFF by REIN,JACKSON
09:14 MISS TIPIN by REIN,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:39

08:23 MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by TOURE,ABDOUL --

08:05 FOUL  by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU
SUB IN by HIND,TYLER 08:05
SUB OUT by TOURE,ABDOUL 08:05

08:05 SUB IN by SOMMERS,EJ
08:05 SUB IN by HANSEN,HUDSON
08:05 SUB IN by DEVINE,MATT
08:05 SUB IN by BELCHER,JUSTIN
08:05 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,DYLAN
08:05 SUB OUT by REIN,JACKSON
08:05 SUB OUT by DICKENS,ISIAHA
08:05 SUB OUT by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU

GOOD LAYUP by BAITEY,ZION(in the paint) 07:59 14-19 H 5
ASSIST  by CURRAN,TYLER --

07:50 14-21 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SOMMERS,EJ
-- ASSIST  by BELCHER,JUSTIN

SUB IN by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 07:32
SUB OUT by GILBERT,NOLAN 07:32
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:21
MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,AMOI 07:12

07:12 BLOCK  by YATES,AIDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:53 MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,HUDSON
REBOUND DEF by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS --
TURNOVER  by BAITEY,ZION 06:37

06:36 STEAL  by DEVINE,MATT
06:32 MISS 3PTR by DEVINE,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by SOMMERS,EJ
FOUL  by CURRAN,TYLER 06:28

06:28 MISS FT by SOMMERS,EJ
REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,AMOI --
SUB IN by ELDAYE,GABE 06:28
SUB IN by HICKS,ROBBY 06:28
SUB OUT by BAITEY,ZION 06:28
SUB OUT by HIND,TYLER 06:28

06:28 SUB IN by CARLSON,KHALIL
06:28 SUB OUT by DEVINE,MATT
06:08 FOUL  by YATES,AIDAN

MISS FT by CHARLES,AMOI 06:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHARLES,AMOI 06:08 15-21 H 6
SUB IN by GILBERT,NOLAN 06:08
SUB OUT by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 06:08

06:08 SUB IN by REIN,JACKSON
06:08 SUB OUT by SOMMERS,EJ
05:58 15-23 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BELCHER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL  by CURRAN,TYLER 05:58
05:58 15-24 H 9 GOOD FT by BELCHER,JUSTIN

SUB IN by HIND,TYLER 05:58
SUB OUT by CURRAN,TYLER 05:58

05:58 SUB IN by DICKENS,ISIAHA
05:58 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,DYLAN
05:58 SUB OUT by REIN,JACKSON
05:58 SUB OUT by YATES,AIDAN
05:41 SUB IN by REIN,JACKSON



05:41 SUB OUT by HANSEN,HUDSON
TURNOVER  by HIND,TYLER 05:34

05:33 STEAL  by SHEPHERD,DYLAN
05:14 15-26 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHERD,DYLAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,AMOI 04:44
-- REBOUND DEF by REIN,JACKSON

04:34 15-28 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by REIN,JACKSON(in the paint)
SUB IN by TOURE,ABDOUL 04:32
SUB IN by BAITEY,ZION 04:32
SUB IN by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 04:32
SUB OUT by HIND,TYLER 04:32
SUB OUT by CHARLES,AMOI 04:32
SUB OUT by HICKS,ROBBY 04:32

04:21 FOUL  by SHEPHERD,DYLAN
MISS LAYUP by TOURE,ABDOUL 04:13
REBOUND OFF by BAITEY,ZION --

04:10 FOUL  by REIN,JACKSON
04:10 SUB IN by YATES,AIDAN
04:10 SUB IN by HANSEN,HUDSON
04:10 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,DYLAN
04:10 SUB OUT by DICKENS,ISIAHA

GOOD LAYUP by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS(in the paint) 03:51 17-28 H 11
03:51 FOUL  by HANSEN,HUDSON

GOOD FT by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 03:51 18-28 H 10
SUB IN by CHARLES,AMOI 03:51
SUB OUT by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 03:51

03:32 MISS LAYUP by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU
BLOCK  by BAITEY,ZION 03:32
REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,NOLAN --
MISS LAYUP by ELDAYE,GABE 03:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 03:21
SUB OUT by TOURE,ABDOUL 03:21

03:14 FOUL  by HANSEN,HUDSON
GOOD FT by BAITEY,ZION 03:14 19-28 H 9
SUB IN by TOURE,ABDOUL 03:14
SUB OUT by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 03:14

03:14 SUB IN by DICKENS,ISIAHA
03:14 SUB IN by DEVINE,MATT
03:14 SUB IN by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU
03:14 SUB OUT by HANSEN,HUDSON
03:14 SUB OUT by CARLSON,KHALIL
03:14 SUB OUT by BELCHER,JUSTIN

MISS FT by BAITEY,ZION 03:12
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,HUDSON

03:12 TURNOVER  by TEAM
STEAL  by BAITEY,ZION 03:12
GOOD LAYUP by BAITEY,ZION(in the paint) 03:12 21-28 H 7

03:12 FOUL  by DEVINE,MATT
GOOD FT by BAITEY,ZION 03:12 22-28 H 6

02:23 TURNOVER  by DICKENS,ISIAHA
STEAL  by BAITEY,ZION 02:23
GOOD LAYUP by BAITEY,ZION(in the paint) 02:21 24-28 H 4
FOUL  by TOURE,ABDOUL 02:15

02:15 MISS FT by BELCHER,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by BAITEY,ZION --
SUB IN by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 02:10
SUB OUT by TOURE,ABDOUL 02:10

01:54 FOUL  by BELCHER,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by BAITEY,ZION 01:54 25-28 H 3
GOOD FT by BAITEY,ZION 01:54 26-28 H 2
SUB IN by TOURE,ABDOUL 01:54



SUB OUT by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 01:54
01:54 SUB IN by SOMMERS,EJ
01:54 SUB OUT by DICKENS,ISIAHA
01:35 MISS LAYUP by SOMMERS,EJ

REBOUND DEF by BAITEY,ZION --
MISS LAYUP by ELDAYE,GABE 01:19

01:19 BLOCK  by DEVINE,MATT
-- REBOUND DEF by DEVINE,MATT

FOUL  by TOURE,ABDOUL 01:10
01:10 26-29 H 3 GOOD FT by YATES,AIDAN
01:10 26-30 H 4 GOOD FT by YATES,AIDAN

SUB IN by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 01:10
SUB OUT by TOURE,ABDOUL 01:10
TURNOVER  by ELDAYE,GABE 00:55

00:55 STEAL  by SOMMERS,EJ
00:49 26-33 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DEVINE,MATT

-- ASSIST  by BELCHER,JUSTIN
SUB IN by CURRAN,TYLER 00:12
SUB OUT by ELDAYE,GABE 00:12
MISS 3PTR by CURRAN,TYLER 00:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by HICKS,ROBBY 00:08
SUB OUT by GILBERT,NOLAN 00:08
MISS LAYUP by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 00:02
REBOUND OFF by CHARLES,AMOI --

00:02 FOUL  by YATES,AIDAN
GOOD FT by CHARLES,AMOI 00:02 27-33 H 6
GOOD FT by CHARLES,AMOI 00:02 28-33 H 5
SUB IN by ELDAYE,GABE 00:02
SUB IN by GILBERT,NOLAN 00:02
SUB IN by TOURE,ABDOUL 00:02
SUB OUT by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 00:02
SUB OUT by HICKS,ROBBY 00:02
SUB OUT by CURRAN,TYLER 00:02

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alfred Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Williams
20:00 SUB IN by BELCHER,JUSTIN
20:00 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,DYLAN
19:47 MISS LAYUP by YATES,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by BAITEY,ZION --
GOOD 3PTR by CURRAN,TYLER 19:26 31-33 H 2
ASSIST  by CHARLES,AMOI --

19:02 MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS --
MISS LAYUP by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 18:44

18:44 BLOCK  by HANSEN,HUDSON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

18:40 SUB IN by DEVINE,MATT
18:40 SUB OUT by BELCHER,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by HIND,TYLER(in the paint) 18:30 33-33
18:20 33-35 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by REIN,JACKSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HIND,TYLER 17:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,HUDSON

17:46 33-38 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by YATES,AIDAN
-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,HUDSON

MISS JUMPER by BAITEY,ZION 17:22
17:22 BLOCK  by DEVINE,MATT

REBOUND OFF by BAITEY,ZION --
MISS 3PTR by CURRAN,TYLER 17:15



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
17:11 FOUL  by HANSEN,HUDSON

MISS FT by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 17:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 17:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,AMOI 17:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,HUDSON
16:49 MISS 3PTR by YATES,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by BAITEY,ZION --
MISS LAYUP by HIND,TYLER 16:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:21 SUB IN by BELCHER,JUSTIN
16:21 SUB IN by DICKENS,ISIAHA
16:21 SUB OUT by HANSEN,HUDSON
16:21 SUB OUT by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU

TURNOVER  by CHARLES,AMOI 16:08
15:59 MISS LAYUP by BELCHER,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS --
MISS LAYUP by CURRAN,TYLER 15:43

-- REBOUND DEF by DEVINE,MATT
FOUL  by HIND,TYLER 15:33

15:33 MISS FT by REIN,JACKSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:33 33-39 H 6 GOOD FT by REIN,JACKSON
SUB IN by GILBERT,NOLAN 15:33
SUB IN by ELDAYE,GABE 15:33
SUB OUT by HIND,TYLER 15:33
SUB OUT by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 15:33

15:33 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,DYLAN
15:33 SUB OUT by YATES,AIDAN

MISS 3PTR by ELDAYE,GABE 15:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,JUSTIN

15:07 33-41 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DEVINE,MATT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BELCHER,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by CURRAN,TYLER 14:57
REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,NOLAN --

14:54 SUB IN by HANSEN,HUDSON
14:54 SUB IN by SOMMERS,EJ
14:54 SUB OUT by REIN,JACKSON
14:54 SUB OUT by DICKENS,ISIAHA

MISS JUMPER by CURRAN,TYLER 14:40
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,HUDSON

14:20 33-43 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SOMMERS,EJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,HUDSON

14:01 FOUL  by SHEPHERD,DYLAN
GOOD FT by CURRAN,TYLER 14:01 34-43 H 9
GOOD FT by CURRAN,TYLER 14:01 35-43 H 8
SUB IN by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 14:01
SUB OUT by CURRAN,TYLER 14:01

14:01 SUB IN by YATES,AIDAN
14:01 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,DYLAN
13:39 TURNOVER  by DEVINE,MATT
13:39 SUB IN by KUEHL,TY
13:39 SUB OUT by DEVINE,MATT

MISS LAYUP by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 13:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,JUSTIN

FOUL  by CHARLES,AMOI 13:15
13:15 MISS FT by SOMMERS,EJ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:15 MISS FT by SOMMERS,EJ

-- REBOUND OFF by YATES,AIDAN



SUB IN by HICKS,ROBBY 13:15
SUB OUT by ELDAYE,GABE 13:15

12:57 35-46 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by KUEHL,TY
-- ASSIST  by BELCHER,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by BAITEY,ZION(in the paint) 12:36 37-46 H 9
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 12:33

12:33 SUB IN by DICKENS,ISIAHA
12:33 SUB IN by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU
12:33 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,DYLAN
12:33 SUB IN by REIN,JACKSON
12:33 SUB OUT by SOMMERS,EJ
12:33 SUB OUT by KUEHL,TY
12:33 SUB OUT by HANSEN,HUDSON
12:33 SUB OUT by BELCHER,JUSTIN
12:24 MISS 3PTR by YATES,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,AMOI --
12:03 FOUL  by DICKENS,ISIAHA

SUB IN by CURRAN,TYLER 12:03
SUB OUT by BAITEY,ZION 12:03
TURNOVER  by CHARLES,AMOI 12:01

11:52 STEAL  by REIN,JACKSON
11:45 37-48 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by REIN,JACKSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DICKENS,ISIAHA
11:22 FOUL  by DICKENS,ISIAHA

SUB IN by HIND,TYLER 11:22
SUB OUT by GILBERT,NOLAN 11:22
ASSIST  by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS --
GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,ROBBY 11:04 40-48 H 8

10:43 TURNOVER  by DICKENS,ISIAHA
10:43 SUB IN by HANSEN,HUDSON
10:43 SUB OUT by DICKENS,ISIAHA

MISS LAYUP by CURRAN,TYLER 10:16
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,DYLAN

FOUL  by CHARLES,AMOI 10:06
09:58 MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS --
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,ROBBY 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU
09:43 MISS LAYUP by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU

REBOUND DEF by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS --
GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,AMOI(in the paint) 09:13 42-48 H 6

09:05 MISS 3PTR by REIN,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ROBBY --
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,ROBBY 08:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GILBERT,NOLAN 08:48
SUB OUT by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 08:48

08:48 SUB IN by DEVINE,MATT
08:48 SUB IN by SOMMERS,EJ
08:48 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,DYLAN
08:48 SUB OUT by REIN,JACKSON

TURNOVER  by CHARLES,AMOI 08:40
FOUL  by CHARLES,AMOI 08:40
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:40
REBOUND OFF by HIND,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by HIND,TYLER 07:54
GOOD LAYUP by HIND,TYLER(in the paint) 07:52 44-48 H 4

-- ASSIST  by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU
07:43 44-50 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DEVINE,MATT(in the paint)
07:15 FOUL  by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU

MISS FT by CURRAN,TYLER 07:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by CURRAN,TYLER 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by REIN,JACKSON

07:15 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,DYLAN
07:15 SUB IN by REIN,JACKSON
07:15 SUB IN by BELCHER,JUSTIN
07:15 SUB OUT by HANSEN,HUDSON
07:15 SUB OUT by YATES,AIDAN
07:15 SUB OUT by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU
06:56 44-52 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SOMMERS,EJ(in the paint)

FOUL  by CHARLES,AMOI 06:55
06:55 44-53 H 9 GOOD FT by SOMMERS,EJ

SUB IN by BAITEY,ZION 06:55
SUB IN by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 06:55
SUB OUT by CHARLES,AMOI 06:55
SUB OUT by HICKS,ROBBY 06:55
MISS LAYUP by BAITEY,ZION 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 06:41

-- ASSIST  by SOMMERS,EJ
06:24 44-55 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BELCHER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
06:11 FOUL  by BELCHER,JUSTIN

MISS FT by CURRAN,TYLER 06:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CURRAN,TYLER 06:11 45-55 H 10
SUB IN by ELDAYE,GABE 06:11
SUB OUT by GILBERT,NOLAN 06:11

06:00 TURNOVER  by REIN,JACKSON
06:00 FOUL  by REIN,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by HIND,TYLER 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by DEVINE,MATT

SUB IN by CHARLES,AMOI 05:35
SUB OUT by HIND,TYLER 05:35

05:35 SUB IN by YATES,AIDAN
05:35 SUB IN by HANSEN,HUDSON
05:35 SUB OUT by SOMMERS,EJ
05:35 SUB OUT by DEVINE,MATT
05:30 TURNOVER  by BELCHER,JUSTIN

SUB IN by HIND,TYLER 05:30
SUB OUT by ELDAYE,GABE 05:30
MISS LAYUP by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,DYLAN
04:50 MISS LAYUP by BELCHER,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS --
GOOD LAYUP by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS(in the paint) 04:37 47-55 H 8
ASSIST  by BAITEY,ZION --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:34

04:34 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,DYLAN
04:34 SUB IN by BELCHER,JUSTIN
04:34 SUB IN by SOMMERS,EJ
04:34 SUB IN by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU
04:34 SUB OUT by BELCHER,JUSTIN
04:34 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,DYLAN
04:34 SUB OUT by REIN,JACKSON
04:34 SUB OUT by BELCHER,JUSTIN
04:24 SUB IN by DEVINE,MATT
04:24 SUB OUT by YATES,AIDAN
04:14 SUB IN by YATES,AIDAN
04:14 SUB OUT by DEVINE,MATT
04:10 MISS 3PTR by YATES,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS --
MISS LAYUP by CURRAN,TYLER 04:10

04:10 BLOCK  by SOMMERS,EJ



-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,HUDSON
FOUL  by CHARLES,AMOI 04:10

04:10 MISS FT by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU
REBOUND DEF by BAITEY,ZION --
MISS 3PTR by HIND,TYLER 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIBUOGW,ONYERALUOBU
04:10 MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,DYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:10 FOUL  by SHEPHERD,DYLAN

MISS FT by CHARLES,AMOI 04:10
-- REBOUND DEF by REIN,JACKSON

02:45 MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,HUDSON
-- REBOUND OFF by YATES,AIDAN

02:44 MISS LAYUP by YATES,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS --
SUB IN by ELDAYE,GABE 02:38
SUB OUT by HIND,TYLER 02:38
MISS LAYUP by CHARLES,AMOI 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by HIND,TYLER 02:23
SUB OUT by ELDAYE,GABE 02:23

01:57 MISS 3PTR by DEVINE,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by HANSEN,HUDSON

01:44 47-57 H 10 GOOD DUNK by DEVINE,MATT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,HUDSON

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:35
01:35 SUB IN by REIN,JACKSON
01:35 SUB IN by DEVINE,MATT
01:35 SUB OUT by SOMMERS,EJ
01:35 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by HIND,TYLER 01:24 50-57 H 7
ASSIST  by BAITEY,ZION --

01:04 50-60 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by YATES,AIDAN
-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,HUDSON

TURNOVER  by CURRAN,TYLER 00:50
SUB IN by TOURE,ABDOUL 00:50
SUB IN by ELDAYE,GABE 00:50
SUB OUT by HIND,TYLER 00:50
SUB OUT by VALENZUELA,FRANLYS 00:50

00:19 MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,HUDSON
-- REBOUND OFF by REIN,JACKSON

00:16 MISS TIPIN by REIN,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HICKS,ROBBY 00:16
SUB OUT by TOURE,ABDOUL 00:16
GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,ROBBY 00:07 53-60 H 7
ASSIST  by CURRAN,TYLER --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:07
SUB IN by TOURE,ABDOUL 00:07
SUB OUT by HICKS,ROBBY 00:07


